‘ IMCIMCLEAN POT BOY POWER BRUSH - 1 PHASE - W 625 MM -

PRODUCT OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
+ U07/012 Brush Head - Nylon - for Pot Boy Power Brush

* 564/090 Trolley for Pot Boy Power Brush

sl MIDDLEBY

A PROUD MIDDLEBY COMPANY

0.37 KW

MODEL: F64/100

Designed to be used on pans and cookware, the
Pot Boy scrubber effectively removes encrusted or
burnt deposits, enabling staff to work quickly and
productively. It can also be used to clean
sanitaryware , to improve hygiene standards.

Quick and easy to use, with low running costs, Pot
Boy can be mounted over a sink unit, or supplied
with a trolley to allow cleaning of fixed catering
equipment, such as griddles and bratt pans in-situ.
Additional features include a wall-mounting plate,
to save on counter space, and a pneumatic, foot-
operated switch, so the unit can be switched on
and off easily, without the need for hand contact.

PRODUCT FEATURES

* Effectively removes burnt deposits from pans and cookware.

* Compact design allows the Pot Boy to be mounted over sink units.

* Can be moved by a trolley (optional) to fixed equipment, for cleaning
in-situ.

« Efficient, foot-operated pneumatic switch enables quick and easy
operation.

* Unique hydraulic system means brush is driven by a fluid circuit, for
safety.

* Tough, long-lasting nylon brush head.
* Available with wall-mounting plate, to save space.
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WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS

Width
Depth
Height
Weight

PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS
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ENERGY SPECS

Primary Energy Type
Electrical Total Amperage
Electrical Volts

Electrical Total Wattage
Electrical Kilowatts
Electrical Phase

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cleaning Brush Head Speed
Control Type

Hose Length

Hydraulic Fluid Pressure
Motor Power

Water Temperature Maximum

BIDDING SPECIFICATIONS

Bidding Specifications Not Available.

IMC IMCLEAN POT BOY POWER BRUSH - 1 PHASE - W 625 MM -

625 mil
245 mil
265 mil
23.5kg

Electric
35A
240V

370W
0.37 kW
1-Phase

360 RPM
On/Off
2m

30 Bar
0.5hp
55°C

0.37 KW

MODEL: F64/100

SHIPPING DETAILS

Ship Width

Ship Depth

Ship Height

Ship Weight

Number of Shipment Parcels
Ship Method

Shipping Origin Zip Code
Quick Ship Product

Electrical Plug Type

Number of Electrical Plugs

Electrical Connection Type

Number of Electrical Conductor Wires
Dedicated Circuit Required

Energy Saving

65 cm
69 cm
31m
25.85 kg
1

Small Parcel (FedEx, UPS, DHL)
LN6 3QZ, UNITED KINGDOM

No

UK 3-Pin Plug
1

Cord and Plug
1

No

No

IMC reserves the right to modify specifications or discontinue models
without incurring obligation. Dimensions nominal.

www_lincat.co.uk/brands/imc |  p:+441522875500 Jmc

Document Auto-Generated
July 02,2024

Whisby Road, Lincoln, LN6 3QZ, UK



IMC IMCLEAN POT BOY POWER BRUSH - 1 PHASE - W 625 MM -
0.37 KW

MODEL: F64/100
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